

03-25-1999

Rev. 6-93

92/93/1999 PSELEMTE 00000015 E9094608

04 FC:581

SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissions: Washington, D.C. 2023 for Patents

sir: Please record the original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): John Brophy
6507 South 400 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84107 1. Additional Names Attached? X Yes ___ No Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name: SORENSEN BIOSCIENCES Internal Address: Salt Lake City. Utah Street Address: same _ Zip:_ _ State:_ Additional Names Attached? ____ Yes_X_ No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other, Execution Date: January 20, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/094.608 B. Patent No.(s)___ Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No



5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2110
 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles W. Fallow Name of Person Signing Charles Fallew

February 2, 1999 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{\mathbf{5}}$

-2-

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PAGE 3



Name of conveying party(ies):

Richard Braverman
 9516 Kentstone Drive
 Bethesda, Maryland 20817

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Brophy, residing at Salt Lake City, Utah, and Richard Braverman, residing at Bethesda, Maryland, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Sorensen Biosciences (a corporation of Utah having a place of business at Salt Lake City, Utah) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "Multi-Well Microcentrifuge Tube", filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Sorensen Biosciences.

(date)

STATE OF Stab

ss.:

COUNTY OF Sale Sake

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared John Brophy, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

With my hand and seal

January 21, 1998.

John Brophy



Marin McComelly Notary Public

My commission expires:

05	19	19
(date)		
		_

Parla Ponous
Richard Braverman

STATE	OF.	Maryland	_)	
)	ss.
COUNTY	OF	Montgomery	_)	

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared Richard Braverman, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

With my hand and seal October 19, 1998 , 1998.

Notary Public Virginia E. Blow

My commission expires: November 1, 1999

RECORDED: 02/02/1999